paragraph (2) of subdivision (b) of Section 77201.1 shall be used.

(1) Each county shall remit to the state the amount listed below, which is based on an amount expended by the respective
county for court operations during the 1994–95 fiscal year. The amount listed for Los Angeles County includes the twenty-three
million five hundred twenty-seven thousand nine hundred forty-nine dollars ($23,527,949) increase required by subdivision (g)
of Section 77201.1.

Jurisdiction Amount

Alameda  ........................ $ 22,509,905

Alpine  ........................ -

Amador  ........................ -

Butte  ........................ -

Calaveras  ........................

[...]

Tulare  ........................ 1,345,686

Tuolumne  ........................ 277,573

Ventura  ........................ 2,283,494

Yolo  ........................ 464,030

Yuba  ........................ 273,437

(B) The amount remitted by the County of Santa Clara shall be ten million nine hundred sixty-one thousand two hundred
ninety-three dollars ($10,961,293) reduced as described in clauses (i) and (ii).

(i) The amount remitted by the County of Santa Clara pursuant to this paragraph for each fiscal year shall be reduced by
an amount equal to one-half of the amount calculated by subtracting the budget reduction for the Superior Court of
Santa Clara County for that fiscal year attributable to the reduction of the counties’ payment obligation from thirty-one
million dollars ($31,000,000) pursuant to subdivision (a) of Section 68085.6 from the net civil assessments received in
that county in that fiscal year. “Net civil assessments” as used in this paragraph means the amount of civil assessments
collected minus the costs of collecting those civil assessments, under the guidelines of the Controller.

(ii)  The reduction calculated pursuant to paragraph (i) shall not exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars
($2,500,000) in any fiscal year. If the reduction for a fiscal year reaches two million five hundred thousand dollars
($2,500,000), the amount that the county is required to remit to the state under this paragraph in that fiscal year and in
each subsequent fiscal year shall be eight million four hundred sixty-one thousand two hundred ninety-three dollars
($8,461,293).

(b) Except as otherwise specifically provided in this section, county remittances specified in subdivision (a) shall not be increased
in subsequent years.

(c) Except for those counties with a population of 70,000, or less, on January 1, 1996, the amount a county is required to remit